High speed fuses — 4
H
ig
h
 s
p
ee
d

 • UL Recognized, JFHR8, E91958 on 50-600 A only
 • CE
Rated
voltage
Rated
current
(amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts
loss (W)* Catalog no.Pre-arcing
Clearing at
1000 Vac
1000
Vac/ 800
Vdc (UL)
35 210 2000 7 FWJ-35A
40 300 2500 8 FWJ-40A
50 470 3500 10 FWJ-50A
60 670 5000 11 FWJ-60A
70 1100 6900 12 FWJ-70A
80 1550 9700 13 FWJ-80A
90 1900 12,000 14 FWJ-90A
100 2800 17,500 15 FWJ-100A
125 4800 35,000 16 FWJ-125A
150 6300 45,000 25 FWJ-150A
175 7500 65,000 30 FWJ-175A
200 11,700 80,000 32 FWJ-200A
250 16,000 112,000 50 FWJ-250A
300 23,500 164,000 56 FWJ-300A
350 33,000 231,000 62 FWJ-350A
400 47,000 330,000 67 FWJ-400A
500 39,500 329,000 95 FWJ-500A
600 61,000 520,000 105 FWJ-600A
800 87,000 500,000 182 FWJ-800A
1000 190,000 1,100,000 206 FWJ-1000A
1200 370,000 2,100,000 240 FWJ-1200A
1400 470,000 2,700,000 248 FWJ-1400A
1600 700,000 4,000,000 267 FWJ-1600A
1800 925,000 5,300,000 239 FWJ-1800A
2000 1,330,000 7,600,000 244 FWJ-2000A
* Watts loss at rated current.
Amp
range A B C D E F G H J
35-60 5.00 0.94 3.11 4.24 4.18 0.35 0.75 0.13 0.38